Employer UAL as a % of

Number Employer Name Employer Type Payroll
2001 Clackamas County County 209%
2002 Curry County County 424%
2003 Douglas County County 395%
2014 Linn County County 253%
2050 Wallowa County County 204%
2101 City of Salem City 230%
2106 City of Beaverton City 284%
2111 City of Eugene City 243%
2114 City of Gresham City 290%
2118 City of Ontario City 376%
2127 City of Cottage Grove City 355%
2129 City of Sweet Home City 279%
2143 City of Oakland City 207%
2145 City of Vale City 206%
2152 City of Coos Bay City 287%
2161 City of Pilot Rock City 204%
2162 City of Clatskanie City 435%
2165 City of Cornelius City 234%
2168 City of Oakridge City 202%
2182 City of Cascade Locks City 220%
2191 City of Huntington City 350%
2218 City of Prairie City City 421%
2222 City of Jacksonville City 281%
2225 City of Echo City 211%
2253 Town of Butte Falls City 282%
2257 City of Culver City 250%
2264 City of Gervais City 219%
2279 City of Keizer City 307%
2282 City of Eagle Point City 368%
2283 City of Maupin City 244%
2309 City of Gearhart City 295%
2403 Central Coos Fire and Rescue Special Districts 206%
2408 Pleasant Hill Goshen Rural Fire Protection District Special Districts 216%
2515 Klamath County Fire District #1 Special Districts 426%
2521 League of Oregon Cities Special Districts 215%
2527 Deschutes Valley Water District Special Districts 224%
2529 East Fork Irrigation District Special Districts 303%
2552 Winston-Dillard Fire District Special Districts 231%
2597 Mapleton Water District Special Districts 273%
2610 Turner Fire District Special Districts 235%

2611 BurntRiver Irrigation District Special Districts 1589%



2637 Northeast Oregon Housing Authority

2646 Keno Rural Fire Protection District

2648 Black Butte Ranch Rural Fire Protection District
2655 North Bay Rural Fire Protection District

2664 Applegate Valley Rural Fire Protection District #9
2679 Columbia River People's Utility District

2687 Columbia Drainage Vector Control District

2698 Halsey Shedd Rural Fire Protection District

2717 Ice Fountain Water District

2724 Nehalem Bay Wastewater Agency

2729 Douglas County Fire District #2

2760 Knappa Svensen Burnside Rural Fire Protection District
2771 Harbor Water PUD

2781 North Bend Coos-Curry Housing Authority

2835 North Clackamas County Water Commission
2859 South Lane County Fire and Rescue

Special Districts
Special Districts
Special Districts
Special Districts
Special Districts
Special Districts
Special Districts
Special Districts
Special Districts
Special Districts
Special Districts
Special Districts
Special Districts
Special Districts
Special Districts
Special Districts

264%
1305%
467%
259%
451%
207%
207%
266%
363%
344%
778%
981%
276%
218%
208%
208%



	UAL>200% of Payroll

