

Employer Number	Employer Name	Employer Type	UAL as a % of Payroll
2001	Clackamas County	County	209%
2002	Curry County	County	424%
2003	Douglas County	County	395%
2014	Linn County	County	253%
2050	Wallowa County	County	204%
2101	City of Salem	City	230%
2106	City of Beaverton	City	284%
2111	City of Eugene	City	243%
2114	City of Gresham	City	290%
2118	City of Ontario	City	376%
2127	City of Cottage Grove	City	355%
2129	City of Sweet Home	City	279%
2143	City of Oakland	City	207%
2145	City of Vale	City	206%
2152	City of Coos Bay	City	287%
2161	City of Pilot Rock	City	204%
2162	City of Clatskanie	City	435%
2165	City of Cornelius	City	234%
2168	City of Oakridge	City	202%
2182	City of Cascade Locks	City	220%
2191	City of Huntington	City	350%
2218	City of Prairie City	City	421%
2222	City of Jacksonville	City	281%
2225	City of Echo	City	211%
2253	Town of Butte Falls	City	282%
2257	City of Culver	City	250%
2264	City of Gervais	City	219%
2279	City of Keizer	City	307%
2282	City of Eagle Point	City	368%
2283	City of Maupin	City	244%
2309	City of Gearhart	City	295%
2403	Central Coos Fire and Rescue	Special Districts	206%
2408	Pleasant Hill Goshen Rural Fire Protection District	Special Districts	216%
2515	Klamath County Fire District #1	Special Districts	426%
2521	League of Oregon Cities	Special Districts	215%
2527	Deschutes Valley Water District	Special Districts	224%
2529	East Fork Irrigation District	Special Districts	303%
2552	Winston-Dillard Fire District	Special Districts	231%
2597	Mapleton Water District	Special Districts	273%
2610	Turner Fire District	Special Districts	235%
2611	Burnt River Irrigation District	Special Districts	1589%

2637 Northeast Oregon Housing Authority	Special Districts	264%
2646 Keno Rural Fire Protection District	Special Districts	1305%
2648 Black Butte Ranch Rural Fire Protection District	Special Districts	467%
2655 North Bay Rural Fire Protection District	Special Districts	259%
2664 Applegate Valley Rural Fire Protection District #9	Special Districts	451%
2679 Columbia River People's Utility District	Special Districts	207%
2687 Columbia Drainage Vector Control District	Special Districts	207%
2698 Halsey Shedd Rural Fire Protection District	Special Districts	266%
2717 Ice Fountain Water District	Special Districts	363%
2724 Nehalem Bay Wastewater Agency	Special Districts	344%
2729 Douglas County Fire District #2	Special Districts	778%
2760 Knappa Svensen Burnside Rural Fire Protection District	Special Districts	981%
2771 Harbor Water PUD	Special Districts	276%
2781 North Bend Coos-Curry Housing Authority	Special Districts	218%
2835 North Clackamas County Water Commission	Special Districts	208%
2859 South Lane County Fire and Rescue	Special Districts	208%